
WILT ATH Government of India

qeaart ahrarast ha Telecommunication Engineering Centre
(qeatarz fear) (Department of Telecommunications)

te a5 ., aefie aret waT Gate No .5 ,Khurshid Lal Bhawan
WAT, Te feet 10001- Janpath ,New Delhi — 110 001

No. 1-7/2023-Pers./TEC Dated: 20.11.2023

CORRIGENDUM

Subject: Engagement of Consultant in Telecommunication Engineering Centre,
New Delhi on short-term contract basis.

In reference to TEC notification no. 1-7/2023-Pers./TEC dated
17.10.2023 on above subject, point 1(B) of Annexure-II may be read as below:

B) Minimum Educational Qualification:

i) Bachelor Degree in Engineering or Technology or Equivalent in any discipline.
Or

ii) Bachelor Degree in Science or equivalent from recognized university.
Or

iii) Diploma in Engineering or Technology or Equivalent in any discipline

2. All other terms and conditions of the above said notification shall remain the

same.

(Harish Agarwal)
Director (Estt.)

TEC, New Delhi
Tel: 01123325227

Email-direstt.tec@gov.in


